



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431/2025

MRS. SHARAYU ABHIJIT GOSAVI
W/O ABHIJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI ..APPLICANT
VS
MR. ABHIJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijeet Khade h/f. Mr. K. B. Redekar for applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** Office remark shows that learned counsel for the applicant has not bothered to furnish the copy of the application in the Registry to serve the respondent.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the applicant submits that advocate on record for the applicant practicing in Pune, therefore, he was not able to supply the copy in the Registry.
- 3.** In view of the above, returnable date is extended to **15 December 2025.**

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)