

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2025

**SHARAYU ABHIJIT GOSAVI
W/O ABHIJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI**

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

ABHIJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Padmasinh P. Patil i/b. Adv. Kumar Babu Redekar for the
Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Office remark shows that the service report is awaited.
- 2) Stand over to **4 March, 2026**.
- 3) *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the
next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)