



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431/2025

MRS. SHARAYU ABHLJIT GOSAVI

W/O ABHLJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI

..APPLICANT

VS

MR. ABHLJIT BAJRANG GOSAVI

..RESPONDENT

None present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Office remark shows that the Notice could not be served on the respondent for want of time.

2) Office to issue fresh notice to the respondent. Returnable date is further extended by six weeks.

3) Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)