

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 431 OF 2025

Mrs. Sharayu Abhijit Gosavi ..Applicant

Versus

Mr. Abhijit Bajrang Gosavi ..Respondent

Mr. Omkar A. Wable a/w. Mr. K. B. Redekar, Advocates, for the Applicant

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

P C.

1. Office remarks show that the Respondent is not served.

Therefore, the returnable date is sought to be extended.

2. The returnable date is further extended till **24.06.2026**.

3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)